

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 592/2015

Smt. Madhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aquif Khan, Adv. for Mr. S.S. Hasan, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.GA Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl.GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Last opportunity is granted to argue the matter and no further opportunity shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 11.09.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J